
 

 

Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am  Pre-
Schoolers Allowed 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 9.30 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm ADULTS ONLY 

Friday 15th December: Nursery Christmas Party* 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm 
Tuesday 19th December: Children’s Christmas Parties (Rec-Y6) 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night (Y5)  
Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4)   
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term   
Monday 26th February: School returns 

Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week (Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter  
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants (Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to Know Please read the information in the blue section carefully as it contains important information relevant to all parents. 

Footwear for playtimes: A reminder that all children 
should have specific footwear to wear at playtimes, e.g. 
wellies (KS1) or trainers (KS2). Without a change of shoes, 
your child will not be allowed out to play, as the field is 
currently very muddy. All children should be coming to 
school with a coat too, even if they tell you they don’t 
need one! Thank you for your support with this.  

Parent Survey: Our autumn term Parent Survey closes this 
week. Please click here to share your feedback to help the 
school with their self-evaluation. If you leave your name we will 
email you feedback from the survey. 
Lost Property: We have a volume of jumpers, cardigans and 
coats in our lost property- all with no names! If your child has 
lost something, please check the grey boxes in the entrance 
hall. Everything left in there will be recyled in January.  

Key dates coming up this week: 

Monday 11th Dec 
-Please donate an 
item for your class 
raffle box. 

Tuesday 12th Dec 
Nativity 10am- 
preschoolers 
allowed. Please 
bring your ticket. 

Wed’ 13th Dec 
Nursery Christmas 
Singalong 9.30am 

Thursday 14th Dec 
Nativity 2pm 
ADULTS ONLY 
Please bring your 
ticket. 

Friday 15th Dec 
Nursery Christmas 
Party 

 Monday 18th Dec 
KS2 @St John’s 
Church 1.30pm & 
6pm  

Christmas Lights Extravaganza 
We had such a fabulous evening last Wednesday at our lights extravaganza, which was wonderfully supported by staff, family 
and friends of Bexton. Thank you to all the volunteers who helped organise and run the event. It was worth all the effort as 
the event raised an incredible £6000, our biggest ever fundraiser! Thank you to Mrs Whelan for capturing these magical 
moments and, of course to Mark Boland (M& M marquee) who kindly donated the marquees and festoon lights, which 
hugely enhanced the evening. 
To view more photos, please click on this link.  

 

Thank you from Nepal!  
You may remember back in October, we asked for donations for the 
special school in Nepal. The parcel of donations has arrived in 
Kathmandu and is currently clearing customs. Mrs Bentley has also been 
able to donate the leftover funds to the school. Everyone at the school 
sends their heartfelt thanks to everyone at Bexton who donated and 
supported the cake sale. Mrs Bentley is sharing this message with the 
children in assembly today too.  
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